

Addendum No. 1 Pumps and Motors and Pitless Adapters for Arrowcreek Drought Response Project

TMWA Project No. 2016-001 July 21, 2015

The following information, clarifications, changes and modifications are by reference incorporated into the bid documents for the above referenced project. Any work item or contract provision not changed or modified will remain in full force and effect. The bid date and time and construction schedule remain the same.

QUESTION AND RESPONSE

Question No. 1: Do taxes need to be included in the bid pricing for this project?

Response to Question No. 1: Sales tax does not have to be included in the bid price.